AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 9316 SERIES
9316 SERIES
CONNECTORS
FOR OFFSHORE APPLICATIONS
DEUTSCH
Harsh Environment, Explosion-Proof, Underwater
Connectors for Rugged Reliability and Safety
PAGE  2AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 9316 SERIES

DEUTSCH 9316 Series
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 9316 SERIES
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
93 16 - 27 A 19 - 12 P N * *****
Product Range
Shell Types
02 In Line Receptacle Ex d
17 Plug
21  Rear Mount Circular
Receptacle  Ex d
25 Square Flange Receptacle
27 Plug Ex d
31       Front Mount Circular
            Receptacle Ex d
41 Feedthru Ex d
51 Square Flange Receptacle Ex d
61 Feedthru Ex d
Sealed Version
A     02, 17, 27, 51*
Hermetic Version
H     21, 25, 31, 41, 51, 61
        Other Hermetic Versions Available on Request
Shell Size
07, 12, 19            750 bars (10,875 psi)
27, 37, 61, 121   150 bars (2175 psi)
Arrangements
See Pages 7 and 8
Contact Types
P    Pin Contact (for 21H, 31H, 51H, 71H, 02A)
S    Socket Contact (for 17A, 27A)
PP    Pin Contact Each Side (for 41H, 61H)
Keyway
N                     Normal
T, U, V, W, X, Y, Z       Special Position
Suffix for Contact (For Arrangements with Size 8 Contacts Only (19-93, 37-19, 61-21))
8 Power Contacts
* Coax Contacts (Contact TE)
87 Specific Crimped Contacts
090 Without Contacts (For all Arrangements)
Modification Number
1A Without Accessory (Types 02, 17, 27)
A108 Plug Inserts Mirror Marking (Mandatory for Hermetic Feedthru)
A810 Hermetic Receptacle, Copper Contact, Availability See Page 10
A5743 1A + A108
563 Fluoroelastomer Seal
563-A338 Fluoroelastomer Seal and Potting Resin for Receptacles 51H & 25H
HT High Temperature
* Arrangements 121-901 & 121-905 are available only in 02A, 17A, 27A (sealed version)
PAGE 6
DEUTSCH 9316 Series
ARRANGEMENTS
Front view of male insert receptacle or female insert plug - wiring side view
07-0 7 contacts  20 AWG
Service Voltage : 250 VAC
07-93 3 contacts  16 AWG
Service Voltage : 650 VAC
7
3
45
6 1
2
3
1
2 3
1
2
10
17
15
1 3 11
16 5 4 12
14 13
9